IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

SID J. WHUPE

JUN 12 19951

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By

Chlef Deputy Clerk

THE FLORIDA BAR,)	
)	Supreme Court Case
Complainant-Appellant,)	No. 85,237
)	
v.)	
)	The Florida Bar File
DAVID I. LUSSKIN,)	No. 95-51,083(17B)
)	
Respondent-Appellee.)	
)	

THE FLORIDA BAR'S INITIAL BRIEF

KEVIN P. TYNAN, #710822

Bar Counsel

The Florida Bar
5900 N. Andrews Avenue, Suite 835

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309

(305) 772-2245

JOHN T. BERRY, #217395
Staff Counsel
The Florida Bar
650 Apalachee Parkway
Tallahassee, FL 32399-2300
(904) 561-5839

JOHN F. HARKNESS, JR., #123390
Executive Director
The Florida Bar
650 Apalachee Parkway
Tallahassee, FL 32399-2300
(904) 561-5839

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF CONTENTS	. i
TABLE OF CASES AND CITATIONS ii	,iii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	. 1
STATEMENT OF CASE AND FACTS	. 2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	. 4
ARGUMENT	
POINT I - A DISBARMENT PROCEEDING, PREDICATED UPON A FELONY CONVICTION, SHOULD NOT BE ABATED UNTIL AN	-
APPEAL OF THAT FELONY CONVICTION CAN BE COMPLETED	. 5
A. THE NEED FOR SPEED	. 5
B. AN ABATEMENT IS INAPPROPRIATE	. 6
CONCLUSION	13
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	14
APPENDIX 1 (respondent's motion to abate proceedings)	Tab
APPENDIX 2 (The Florida Bar's response to motion to abate)	Tab
APPENDIX 3 (transcript of April 11, 1995 hearing)	Tab
APPENDIX 4 (referee's interim report)	Tab

TABLE OF CASES AND CITATIONS

CASE	PAGE (S)
1)	The Florida Bar v. Cohen,
2)	The Florida Bar v. Heller,
3)	The Florida Bar v. Levenson,
4)	<u>The Florida Bar v. MacGuire</u> ,
5)	<u>The Florida Bar v. Papy</u> ,
6)	<u>The Florida Bar v. Prior</u> , 9,10,11,12 330 So. 2d 697 (Fla. 1976)
7)	<u>The Florida Bar v. Ragano</u> ,
8)	<u>The Florida Bar v. Ragano</u> ,
9)	<u>The Florida Bar v. Randolph</u> , 6 238 So. 2d 635 (Fla. 1970)
10)	The Florida Bar v. Smith,
11)	<u>The Florida Bar v. Wincor</u> ,
12)	<u>The Florida Bar v. Winn</u> ,
13)	<u>In re Cally</u> ,

<u>CASES</u> CONT.	,	PA	GE(S)
14) <u>In re McDonald</u> ,	• •		. 7
15) Mitchell v. Assoc. of the Bar of the City of New York, 386 N.Y.S. 2d 95 (N.Y. 1976)	, .		. 7
RULES REGULATING THE FLORIDA BAR			
Rule 3-7.2			
Rule 3-7.2(e)			. 9
